Pos Name

Michael Stanley
Simon Shiels
Neil Crompton
Dylan Jones
Richard Jones
John Earlston
Ronan Breen
Robin Halliday
Nigel Grant

10 Stephen Needs
11 James Bleakley
12 PeterMallison
13 KevinReilly

14 James McQueen
15 Arwel Lewis

16 John Garmson
17 Jason Rowley
18 lan Lancaster
19 Peter Jones

20 Sean McCormack
21 Keith Hatton

22 Paul Harrison

23 Philip Cuthbert
24 JohnGill

25 Richard Lee

26 Billy Hunter

27 ThomasGill

28 Emyr Davies

29 Gwyn Roberts
30 StephenGilliland
31 Kevin Prydderch
32 DonaldWilliams
33 Simon Wright

34 Dominic Mahon
35 Dewi Williams
36 Stephen Jones
37 Stephen Livett
38 Darren Vernon
39 Gwyndaf Rowlands
40 Barry Wilson

41 Vincent Jones
42 Steve Broadfoot
43 Pascal Boyer
44 Peter O'Brien

45 Gareth Woolmington
46 Clifford Evans
47 David Shaw

48 Graham McAra
49 David Roderick
50 Philip Brooks

51 Christopher Williams
52 Gordon Bickerton
53 Richard Newell
54 Roy Evans

55 Craig Jones

56 Paul Stevens

57 Helen Davies

58 Thomas Prytherch
59 Vaughan Griffiths
60 Joe Johnson

61 Amicolm Davies
62 Gwyn Jones
63 Graham Machin
64 Dylan Parry

65 Richard Roberts
66 Lee Evans

67 Joseph Jones
68 John Griffith

69 Matthew Smyth
70 Paul Andrew
71 Elwyn Davies
72 David Evans

73 Ashley Wager
74 Mike Cutler

75 Charlie Rowlands
76 John Ashley

77 James Thomas
78 TimJenkinson
79 Robert Mandley
80 Jeff Henshaw
81 MarkThomas
82 Eric Fogarty

83 Bernie Riley

84 Barry Griffith
85 Dave O’Dowd

OCO~NOUTAWNE

42:07
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Cat/Pos
V40 1

V40 2
V40 3

V40 4
V40 5

V40
V40

V40
V40

© ~No

V4010

V4011
V60 1
V4012
V60 2
V45 1
M 1
V4013
V4014
V50 1

V4015

V4016

V45 2
V50 2
V45 3
V4017
V50 3

L35 1
V4018

V4019
V4020
V55 1

V50 4
M 2

V4021
V55 2
V4022
V45 4

V60 3
V4023

V4024
V60 4
V50 5

V4025

The Nick Beer 10k Road Race
at Llandudno on Sunday 9th February 2003

Nick Beer 10k — FINAL RESULTS

Time

Club

Wirral AC
Abergele Harriers
Warrington Ac
Eryri

Nwrrc

Abergele Harriers

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers

Eryri

Penny Lane
Telford AC
Colwyn Bay AC
S Cheshire Harriers
Bohermeen AC
Eryri

Eryri

Newport & District AC
Clevedon AC
Tatten Hall
Unattached
Abergele Harriers
Liverpool Harriers
Liverpool Harriers
Red Herrings
Bohermeen AC
Abergele Harriers
Colwyn Bay AC
Bohermeen AC
Eryri

Unattached

Bro Dysynni

Eryri

Eryri

Wigan Pheonix
Unattached

Eryri

Wrexham

Eryri

Unattached
Menai T & F
Ludlow Runners
Unattached
Liverpool Rc
Liverpool Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
Aberystwyth University
Salford Harriers
Helsby RC
Deeside Aac
Colwyn Bay AC
Colwyn Bay AC
S Cheshire Harriers
Unattached
Abergele Harriers
Eryri

Unattached
Wrexham
Unattached
Newtown AC
Wallasey AC

Eryri

Bro Dysynni
Telford Harriers
Abergele Harriers
Unattached
Unattached

Bro Dysynni

Cybi Striders
Bohermeen AC
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

S Cheshire Harriers
Wooler Running Club
Nwrrc

Wrexham Tri
Merseyside Police
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

St Helens Striders
Liverpool Harriers
Unattached
Unattached

33:52
34:05
34:14
34:16
34:43
34:55
35:02
35:22
35:31
35:32
35:36
35:40
35:52
35:54
35:59
36:23
36:26
36:27
36:34
36:36
36:47
36:50
36:53
36:55
36:58
37:06
37:09
37:14
37:21
37:24
37:29
37:32
37:37
37:38
37:38
37:49
37:52
38:03
38:13
38:15
38:16
38:19
38:37
38:38
38:41
38:47
38:52
39:00
39:38
39:40
39:40
39:47
39:51
39:53
40:00
40:01
40:06
40:11
40:12
40:19
40:20
40:21
40:25
40:27
40:28
40:37
40:39
40:44
40:45
40:46
41:04
41:08
41:12
41:21
41:22
41:23
41:24
41:32
41:33
41:35
41:43
41:46
41:52
42:00

86
87
88
89
90
91

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170

Graham Howell
Mark Threadgold
Malcolm Taylor
Robert Warrenger
Susan Pavey
Richard Borne
Richard Hughes
Michael Nolan
Karl Budworth
Peter Breen
Gerallt Thomas
Clive George
William Vinton
Robert Spotswood
Patrick Henley
Gareth Hughes
David Kirkham
David Gardner
Kristy Stephenson
Alan Johnson
Sandra Owen
Martin Williams
Kevin Horsburgh
Debbie Evans
Ruth Metcalfe
Chris Bird
Gabby Waring
Evan Starr
Scott Butterworth
Gary McKenna
Stephen Edwards
Roger Sandland
David Bradshaw
Paul Johansen
Dave Smith
Roy Jardine
Louise Casey
Kevin Thomas
Gary Jenkinson
Tudor Thomas
Mike Garbutt
Karl Dickinson
Terrance Long
Andy Carpenter
Peter Moore
Rodney Waters
lan Blakemore
Paul Young
Paul Algieri
David Edwards
John Walker
Sheila Bickerton
Stephen Botham
Alan Jones
Roger Wilson
Malcolm Hunt
Conor Farrell
Cecelia Fitzsimons
Derek Owen
Mike Gilbert
Donald Johnson
Graham Lloyd
Brian Limacher
Robert Smith
Stuart Hancocks
- Owen Peter Lester
Malcolm Mooney
Stephen Beech
David Dickenson
Charles Enston
Andrea Roberts
CEarp
Shaun Lewis
Sid Bailey
Jamie Clegg
Matthew Gilman
Neil Robertson
Brian Flowers
Malcolm Haings
?2?7?
David Owen
Mark Jones
Michael King
Andrew Alec#xander
Rhys Davies

V50
V60

V45
L35

V55

6 Liverpool Harriers
Unattached

5 Bro Dysynni

5 Unattached

2 Altringham Ac
Unattached
Unattached

3 Abergele Harriers
Unattached
Village Runners
Unattached

V4026 Unattached

V50

7 West Cheshire AC

V4027 Abergele Harriers

V55

V50
V60
L35
V50
L50
V55

4 Liverpool Harriers
Unattached

Cybi Striders
Nwrrc

Abergele Harriers
Wallasey AC
Tatten Hall

Eryri

U= O wo

V4028 Unattached

L45
L

L45
V45

1 Bro Dysynni
6 Eryri
Unattached
2 Prestatyn Rc
6 Unattached
Unattached

V4029 Unattached

V60

Unattached
7 Shropshire Shufflers

V5010 St Helens Sutton

V55
L

Unattached
Unattached

6 Eryri

8 St Helens Sutton
Unattached

V4030 Village Runners

V45
V45

7 Cybi Striders
8 Red Herrings
Unattached

V5011 Penny Lane
V4031 Unattached

V45

9 Village Runners
Unattached

V4510 Unattached

Colwyn Bay AC
Unattached

V5012 Unattached

L45

Unattached
3 S Cheshire Harriers

V4032 Wrexham Tri

Wrexham

V4033 Unattached
V4034 Unattached

M
L50

3 Bohermeen AC
2 St Helens Sutton

V4511 Unattached

V55

7 Colwyn Bay AC

V4035 Unattached

Helsby RC

V4512 Nwrrc
V4036 Unattached

Unattached

V4037 Abergele Harriers
V5013 Belle Vue Racers
V4038 Village Runners

L
V55

Village Runners
Unattached

11 Unattached

8 S Cheshire Harriers

V4039 Unattached
V4513 Dee Striders

V65

Unattached

Unattached

Village Runners
1 Unattached

V4514 Unattached

?2??
Unattached
Unattached

V4515 Unattached

graham@race-results.co.uk

Unattached
Unattached

42:09
42:11
42:20
42:28
42:31
42:35
42:43
42:59
43:10
43:13
43:16
43:26
43:30
43:40
43:44
43:49
43:56
43:57
44:01
44:04
44:16
44:17
44:18
44:18
44:19
44:19
44:22
44:25
44:30
44:41
44:42
44:43
44:48
44:53
45:02
45:07
45:08
45:09
45:28
45:30
45:36
45:50
45:53
45:59
46:06
46:08
46:13
46:15
46:17
46:18
46:21
46:24
46:34
46:40
46:42
46:47
46:55
46:57
47:00
47:01
47:07
47:08
47:18
47:19
47:23
47:24
47:26
47:33
47:35
47:36
47:37
47:38
47:42
47:48
47:50
47:52
47:53
47:57
47:58
47:59
48:07
48:15
48:23
48:24
48:32



171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234

Percy Hogg

Rolf Westrum
Paul Ashmore
Rosemary Price
lan Munro

Hilary Jaques
David Scott
Laurence Graham
lanMcConnell
Paul Taylor
Maurice Weller
Gareth Thomas
Keith Tewkesbury
Mike Storry

Tony Gibson
Deborah Clift
Paul Oldfield
Hugh Harrison
Alistair Hoyle
Adrian Piggott
Kevin Egerton
Anthony Rees
Glyn Roberts
James Wingfield
Catherine O'Brien
Stephen Renwick
Steven Warburton
lorwerth Roberts
Stephanie Smart
Simon Williams
Jon Owens
Tom Evans
Christine Dempsey
Wynne Garratt
Tony Barnes
Keith Robins
Derwyn Williams
Lesley Wills
Richard Parry
Tegwyn Jones
Rob Davies
David Bohl

David Reid

Jane Fedrick
Diane Williams
David Lynan
Shelia Jones
Brian Roberts
Derek Beesley
Richard Powell
Ken Richards
Chris Bluff

Sally Harding
Vivien Flowers
Rob Andrew
David Beard
Sandra Avery
LindaWilliams
Alison Walthew

- Jones Jane Penrhyn

Barry Sylvester

Geoffrey Sheen

Michael Barker
??7?

Eryri

Abergele Harriers
Bohermeen AC
Liverpool Harriers
Colwyn Bay AC

Bro Dysynni
Nwrrc

Penny Lane

10 Cybi Striders

11 Wallasey AC

12 Village Runners
13 Belle Vue Racers

Op~NouhwWNR

1 St Helens Sutton
2 Eryri

3 Bro Dysynni

4 Nwrrc
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S Cheshire Harriers

V55 9
V4516
V4040
L50 3
V4517
L45 4
V4041
V60 8

V4518
V65 2
V4519
V5510
V5511
V4520
L35 4
V4042
V4521

V5014
V5015
V5016
V4043
L 15
V60 9
V4044
V5512
L45 5

V5513
V65 3
L40 1

V5017
V5018

L45 6

V5019
V5020

V4045
L35 5
L35 6

L40 2
V5514
V5021

V5515
V5022
L40 3
LS5 1

V5023
L45 7
L35 7
L40 4
L40 5
V6010

V5024

Village Runners 48:32
Wallasey AC 48:41
Stockport Harriers 48:42
Dee Striders 48:43
Unattached 48:46
Cybi Striders 48:47
Unattached 48:48
Penny Lane 48:49
Village Runners 48:50
Oldham & Royton 48:50
Unattached 48:56
Unattached 48:57
Unattached 48:58
Village Runners 49:00
Unattached 49:01
Abergele Harriers 49:02
Unattached 49:03
Bro Dysynni 49:05
Unattached 49:06
Unattached 49:07
Belle Vue Racers 49:10
Unattached 49:11
Unattached 49:20
Dyffryn Conwy Paddlers 49:34
Unattached 49:38
Unattached 49:45
Nwrrc 50:05
Eryri 50:07
Centurion Rc 50:12
Unattached 50:21
Unattached 50:25
Unattached 50:26
St Helens Sutton 50:31
Unattached 50:32
S Liverpool Ac 50:33
Unattached 50:37
Unattached 50:44
Eryri 50:54
Unattached 51:03
Unattached 51:06
Unattached 51:07
Liverpool Rc 51:20
Unattached 51:32
Unattached 51:38
Unattached 51:42
Unattached 51:44
Bro Dysynni 51:47
Belle Vue Racers 51:52
Village Runners 51:56
Unattached 51:57
Newcastle Ac 51:57
Unattached 51:58
Eryri 51:59
Unattached 52:02
Unattached 52:03
Eryri 52:07
Unattached 52:09
Unattached 52:13
Unattached 52:18
Unattached 52:20
Nwrrc 52:22
Unattached 52:25
Unattached 52:39
?2?? 52:46

235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
201
292
293
294
295
296
297
298

Ann Jones L55 2 Wrexham 52:48
Michael Griffiths V4046 Unattached 52:49
Gareth Jones Unattached 52:55
Brian Vigrass V65 4 Staffordshire Moorlands AC 52:59
Alan Hackett V4522 Unattached 53:15
Rhion Jones Cybi Striders 53:21
Susan Calvert L40 6 Unattached 53:24
Elaine Heyes L 30 Unattached 53:26
lan Raggett Unattached 53:31
Maria Halligan L 31 Unattached 53:35
Andy Unwin V4047 Bro Dysynni 53:45
Glynne Parry V5516 Unattached 53:50
Elizabeth Lynan L 32 Unattached 53:56
Martyn Nash Unattached 54:19
Hugh Turner V65 5 Midland Vets AC 54:31
Morwenna Spear L 33 Unattached 54:38
Wym Williams Unattached 54:39
Carol Shaw L40 7 HelsbyRC 54:39
Sandra Huffen L45 8 Nwrrc 54:40
Stephen Case V4048 Unattached 54:42
Stephen Ward V5025 Abergele Harriers 54:43
?PhilWalker V5026 Wilmslow Rc 54:51
Julia Eccleston L 36 StHelens Sutton 54:56
Yolanda MarconiNolan L50 4 Bro Dysynni 55:11
Liz Simpson L55 3 Village Runners 55:18
Jean Ashley L45 9 Nwrrc 55:19
Robin Jarrett Unattached 55:23
Robert Harding V5027 Telford Harriers 55:27
Amanda Walker L40 8 Unattached 56:05
Donna Jones L35 8 Nwrrc 56:11
John Ward V5028 Unattached 56:26
Edwin Beesley V5517 Unattached 56:33
Wendy Inglis L35 9 The Village Road Runners  56:40
Bill Stephenson V65 6 Southport Harriers 56:45
Rowena Hunter L40 9 Colwyn Bay AC 57:00
Barbara Leedham L55 4 Winston Runners 57:03
David Hilton V5029 Unattached 57:04
Stephen Ball V4049 Bohermeen AC 57:21
Suzanne Newberry L 45 Unattached 57:28
Robby Dilworth Unattached 58:02
Carol Harding L45 10 Unattached 58:13
Barry Taylor V4523 Rrc 58:30
David Robertson V4524 Unattached 58:32
Rosemarie Threadgold L50 5 Unattached 59:07
David Harding V5030 Unattached 59:32
Thomas Davies V4525 Unattached 59:33
Dan Moncrieff V6011 Unattached 59:43
Lesley Alexander L40 10 Unattached 1:00:09
Peter Macmillen Unattached 1:00:21
Ann George L35 10 Unattached 1:00:35
Stephen Meadows V4526 Wirral AC 1:00:48
Gael Earp L40 11 S Cheshire Harriers 1:00:52
Millicent Wharton L55 5 Unattached 1:01:43
Steve Lee V4527 Reebok Racing 1:01:55
Grace Pickles L45 11 Rrc 1:02:48
Roger Pickles V4528 Rrc 1:02:48
Hilda Limacher L40 12 Nwrrc 1:03:53
Christine Ashworth L 54 Unattached 1:04:19
?PhilWalker V5031 Wilmslow Rc 1:04:19
Stephen Cormell Unattached 1:07:05
Ruth Storry L45 12 Unattached 1:07:13
Peter Johnston V5032 Unattached 1:10:12
Jane Sheldon L50 6 Unattached 1:11:17
Leon Kata V65 7 Ford Halewood 1:19:43

Nick Beer 10k - Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

26 — 4
27 — 2
62 —13
79 —20
79 —11

114 —12
133 —28
136 — 5
190 — 9
205 —55
220 —49
227 —67
307 —91

Dylan Jones 8
Simon Shiels 6
Kevin Reilly 23
Keith Hatton 21
James Bleakley 25

Peter Mallison 45
StephenGilliland 51
Richard Jones 59

Nigel Grant 81
John Griffith 71
Joe Johnson 73
Peter Breen 78

Malcolm Mooney 105

RobinHalliday 14
John Earlston 19

JohnGill
Paul Harrison 38
Billy Hunter 43

Gordon Bickerton57
Gwyn Jones 54
John Ashley 72
Terrance Long100
David Kirkham 79
Alan Johnson 98
Gary Jenkinson82
Kevin Egerton111

James McQueen
Sean McCormack

26 ThomasGill

Pascal Boyer
Philip Brooks

Mike Cutler
Joseph Jones
David Gardner
Laurence Graham
Tudor Thomas
Rolf Westrum
Peter Moore
Brian Roberts

Nick Beer 10k - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

33 — 8
40 — 6
45 — 5
72 —21

Louise Casey 10
Ruth Metcalfe 16
Debbie Evans 17
Sandra Huffen 25

Cecelia Fitzsimons
Lesley Wills 18
Shelia Jones 23
Jean Ashley 26

15Christine Dempsey
Sally Harding

Yolanda MarconiNolan

Donna Jones

graham@race-results.co.uk



